Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 8

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART I

AMENDMENTS OF THE EDUCATION ACTS

The Education (No. 2) Act 1986 (c. 61)

In section 43 of the Education (No. 2) Act 1986 (freedom of speech in universities, etc.)—

(a) in subsection (5)—

22

- (i) for paragraph (aa) there is substituted-
 - "(aa) any institution other than a university within the higher education sector",
- (ii) after paragraph (b) there is inserted—
 - "(ba) any institution within the further education sector", and
- (iii) paragraph (c) is omitted, and
- (b) in subsection (7) paragraph (b) and "or authorities maintaining or (as the case may be) assisting the establishment" are omitted.
- 23 In section 49(3) of that Act (appraisal of performance of teachers)—
 - (a) paragraphs (d) and (da) are omitted,
 - (b) after paragraph (da) there is inserted-
 - "(db) at any institution within the further education sector", and
 - (c) in paragraph (e) for "(da)" there is substituted "(db)".
- 24 In section 51 of that Act (recoupment)—
 - (a) in subsection (2)(b) the words from "made" to the end are omitted,
 - (b) subsections (5) and (6) are omitted,
 - (c) in subsection (8) for "(1) to (6)" there is substituted "(1) and (2)", and
 - (d) after subsection (12) there is added—
 - "(13) References in this section to a pupil, in relation to any school or other institution, include any person who receives education at the school or institution."
- In section 52(1)(a) and (3) of that Act (recoupment : cross-border provisions) for "pupil", in each place, there is substituted "person".
- 26 In section 58 of that Act (travelling and subsistence allowances for governors of schools and establishments of further education)—

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (a) subsections (3), (4) and (5)(a) are omitted, and
- (b) in subsection (5)(ab) "and are not designated establishments of higher or further education" is omitted.